Sunora Foods Appointment to Board of Directors

July 21, 2015 - CALGARY, ALBERTA. **Sunora Foods Inc**. ("Sunora" or the "Corporation") (TSX Venture: SNF) is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Eric Dahlberg to the Board of Directors. Mr. Dahlberg has over 40 years experience in the energy industry, and has an established network of contacts in China, Australia, Great Britain, Israel, Indonesia, Malaysia, Norway and Thailand. Mr. Dahlberg holds a Ph.D. from Penn State University in Geology, Geochemistry and Statistics in addition to a Masters of Science and a Bachelor of Arts. Mr. Dahlberg is President of Saskatchewan Oil Ventures Ltd., and President of ECD Geological Specialists.

This appointment is subject to TSX Venture Exchange approval.

The Corporation also announces the resignation of Mr. Ron Rash as a director. The Corporation thanks Mr. Rash for his time on the Board of Directors, and is pleased to continue working with Mr. Rash with regard to his marketing in the United States.

About Sunora Foods

Sunora Foods is a Calgary, Alberta based food oil entity trading and supplying canola oil, corn oil, soybean oil, olive oil, and specialty oils in Canada and internationally under the "Sunora", "Sunera" and numerous private label brands.

For further information

Dean Stuart Investor Relations T: 403 517 2270

E: dean@boardmarker.net

Steve Bank

Chief Executive Officer and President

T: 403 247 8300

E: steve.bank@sunora.com

Neither the TSX Venture nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.